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The Office of the High Commission for the
following holidays during the year 2024 -

Office Order

29 December 2023

People’s Republic of Bangladesh in New Delhi, India will observe the

Occasions Date Day Nl:jcmzzry:f

*Republic Day 26 January 2024 | Friday 01 day
Shaheed Day and International Mother Language Day 21 February 2024 | Wednesday 01 day
* Shab-e-Barat 26 February Monday 01 day
Birthday of Father of the Nation Bangabandhu Sheikh 17 March 2024 Sunday 01 day
Mujibur Rahman and National Children's day
“Holi 25 March 2024 | Monday 01 day
Independence & National Day of Bangladesh 26 March 2024 Tuesday 01 day
Jumatul Wida 05 April 2024 Friday 01 day
* Shab-e-Qader 07 April 2024 | Sunday 01 day
*Eid-ul-Fitr 10-12 April 2024 | Wednesday - Friday | 03 days
Bangla New Year (Pohela Baishakh) 14 April 2024 Sunday 01 day
May Day 01 May 2024 " Wednesday 01 day
* Buddha Purnima 23 May 2024 Thursday 01 day
* Eid-ul-Adha ] ) 16-18 June 2024 Sunday - Tuesday | 03 days
* Ashura (Muharram) . - 17 July 2024 Wednesday 01 day
National Mourning Day of Bangladesh & Independence 15 August 2024 Thursday 01 day
Day of India ~
**Janmashtami 26 August 2024 Monday 01day
* Eid-e-Miladunnabi (Sm) . 16 September 2024 | Monday 01 day
** Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02 October 2024 Wednesday 01 day
**Durga Puja/ Dussehra 13 October 2024 Sunday 01 day
** Diwali (Deepawali) 31 October 2024 Thursday 01 day
Victory Day of Bangladesh 16 December 2024 | Monday 01 day
Christmas Day o 25 December 2024 | Wednesday 01 day

Total number of holidays | 26 days

* Subject to appearance of the Moon as in India
** Holidays as per the Government of India
KV

Distribution (Not according to seniority

01.  Office of H.E. the High Commissioner

(Afzal Mehdat Adnan)
First Secretary & HOC

02. A[I Officers and Officials of Bangladesh High Commission in New Delhi ;
03.  Director (Personnel), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka ;
04.  Head of Chancery, (DHC, Mumbai/ DHC, Kolkata/ DHC, Chennail AHC, Guwahati/ AHC, Agartala) ;

05.  Notice Board ;
06.  Office Copy.
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